6:45 p.m.

7:00 p.m.

7:05 p.m.

7:10 p.m.

7:15 p.m.

7:35 p.m.

7:55 p.m.

8:05 p.m.

8:30 p.m.

9:00 p.m.

9:05 p.m.

SCHOOL COMMITTEE
OF THE
TOWN OF FOXBOROUGH

Regular Meeting
June 1, 2021 — 6:45 p.m.
Gala Meeting Room, Town Hall

Enter executive session for the purpose of discussing wage/contract
negotiations with Union Personnel (Foxborough Crossing Guards). The
Committee is scheduled to begin open session at 7:00 p.m.

Vote on Proposed FY 22 — FY ’24 Foxborough Crossing Guards
Memorandum of Agreement

Open Public Comment
Approval of Minutes

Teaching and Learning Highlight
Elementary School Memories
Principal Mike Stanton and Taylor Elementary Students

FHS Guidance Services Update
Ms. Diana Myers-Pachla, Ms. Laureen White

Tiered Focus Monitoring Report
Dr. Amy Berdos, Dr. Alison Mello, Mr. Cory Mikolazyk

Review of Superintendent’s Evaluation Process
Dr. Amy Berdos

First Reading of Policies:
e EBCFA — Face Masks
e JKAA — Restraint Prevention
e JBB - Educational Equity (new policy)

Utility Bid Awards
e Electrical Services
e Fire Alarm Service/Maintenance

Other Matters



