SCHOOL COMMITTEE OF THE TOWN OF FOXBOROUGH

Regular Meeting June 1, 2021 – 6:45 p.m. Gala Meeting Room, Town Hall

6:45 p.m.	Enter executive session for the purpose of discussing wage/contract negotiations with Union Personnel (Foxborough Crossing Guards). The Committee is scheduled to begin open session at 7:00 p.m.
7:00 p.m.	Vote on Proposed FY ' $22 - FY$ ' 24 Foxborough Crossing Guards Memorandum of Agreement
7:05 p.m.	Open Public Comment
7:10 p.m.	Approval of Minutes
7:15 p.m.	Teaching and Learning Highlight Elementary School Memories Principal Mike Stanton and Taylor Elementary Students
7:35 p.m.	FHS Guidance Services Update Ms. Diana Myers-Pachla, Ms. Laureen White
7:55 p.m.	Tiered Focus Monitoring Report Dr. Amy Berdos, Dr. Alison Mello, Mr. Cory Mikolazyk
8:05 p.m.	Review of Superintendent's Evaluation Process Dr. Amy Berdos
8:30 p.m.	First Reading of Policies: • EBCFA – Face Masks • JKAA – Restraint Prevention • JBB – Educational Equity (new policy)
9:00 p.m.	Utility Bid Awards • Electrical Services • Fire Alarm Service/Maintenance
9:05 p.m.	Other Matters